

Phone: 262-677-4048

Website: www.townofjacksonwi.gov

Washington County 3146 Division Road Jackson, WI 53037

Town of Jackson Parks & Planning Commission Notice of Meeting

Pursuant to the requirements of Wisconsin Statutes Section 19.84, notice is hereby given of a meeting of the Park and Planning Commission of the Town of Jackson, to be held on Wednesday, April 30, 2025, at 7:00 PM in the Town Board Room at the Town Hall, 3146 Division Road, Jackson, WI. 53037.

AGENDA:

- 1. Call meeting to order at 7 PM, Pledge of Allegiance and confirmation of meeting notice.
- 2. Roll Call Park and Planning Commission Members
- 3. Approval of the agenda.
- 4. Approval of the minutes of the March 26, 2025 meeting.
- 5. Any Town Resident to comment on any agenda item.
- 6. Parks and Planning Commission Public Hearing 7:00 PM
 - A. Open Public Hearing Shelby Naab 4263 S. Church Road Conditional Use Permit to operate a Dog Kennel for dog breeding & boarding T7-0258-00A -A1
 - B. Close Public Hearing Shelby Naab 4263 S. Church Road T7-0258-00A.
- 7. Shelby Naab 4263 S. Church Road T7-0258-00A A1 Conditional Use Approval to operate a Dog Kennel for dog breeding & boarding Discussion and possible action.
- 8. Matthew Repinski 4482 County Highway P- Site Plan Approval for construction of a 30'-0" x 64'-0" detached accessory building T7-0140-00E B2 Discussion and possible action.
- 9. John & Anne Sherman 835 Western Avenue Conditional Use request for Commercial Raising of goats and sheep per Section 4.05(D) T7-0936-00B– A1- Discussion and possible action.
- 10. Private holding tanks for sanitation use in the Town of Jackson Section 2.08(A) Final Review of Proposed Ordinance Discussion and possible action.
- 11. Zoning Administrator's Report
- 12. Correspondence and announcement
- 13. Adjournment of Parks and Planning Commission

Persons with disabilities requiring special accommodations for attendance at the meeting should contact the Town Clerk at least one business day prior to the meeting. It is possible a quorum of members of other governmental bodies of the Town of Jackson may be in attendance at this meeting to gather information; no action will be taken by a governmental body at this meeting other than the governmental body specifically referred to in this meeting notice.

Affidavit of posting: I hereby certify that this notice has been sent to the new media who have requested all public notices and posted on the Town of Jackson website at www.townofjacksonwi.gov and at the Town Hall, 3146 Division Road, Town Garage, 3685 Division Road, Trinity Lutheran Church, 1286 Pleasant Valley Road, Bob Eichner, Clerk. April 27, 2025.